

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING PERMIT



This is to certify that MAINE MEAD WORKS

Job ID: 2011-05-1048-SIGN

Located At 59 WASHINGTON AVE

CBL: 013 - - I - 043 - 001 - - - - -

has permission to erect a sidewalk sign 2'x4'(not in place)

provided that the person or **persons**, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be

N/A

Fire Prevention Officer

Code Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

M-

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED.



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

Director of Planning and Urban Development Penny St. Louis

Job ID: 2011-05-1048-SIGN

Located At: <u>59 WASHINGTON</u> CBL: <u>013 - I - 043 - 001 - - - - -</u> <u>AVE</u>

Conditions of Approval:

Zoning

- 1. All sidewalk signs shall be removed when the business is closed or while any snow or ice exists on the walkway within eight feet of the sign in any direction. All sidewalk signs shall be located near the curb rather than the building face. The sidewalk shall maintain a width of no less than 4 1/2 feet of unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flows. For a single tenant listing, the maximum width is 24 inches or less if needed for the 4.5 feet of unobstructed sidewalk width. The maximum height of a sidewalk sign is 40 inches to the top of the sign in place.
- 2. This sidewalk sign shall not hinder or block parking on the site.

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No: 2011-05-1048-SIGN	Date Applied: 5/11/2011		CBL: 013 I - 043 - 001	• • • • • •			
Location of Construction: 59 WASHINGTON AVE	Owner Name: A & M PARTNERS LLC		Owner Address: 120 EXCHANGE ST PORTLAND, ME - MAINE 04101			Phone:	
Business Name: Maine Mead Works Ron Cormier -773-6323	Contractor Name: Benjamin Alexander		Contractor Address:			Phone: 650-5597	
Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:		Permit Type: SIGN - PERM - Signage – side walk sign			Zone: B-4	
Past Use: Entire Bldg is retail,	Proposed Use: Same Uses: to erect	? ' ~ <i>A</i> '	Cost of Work:			CEO District:	
offices and manufacturing	sidewalk sign for Ms Works				7	Inspection: Use Group: Type: Signature:	
Proposed Project Description: 45-79 Washingtin Ave. – sidewalk s			Pedestrian Activ	ities District (P.A.D.)			
Permit Taken By: Gayle				Zoning Approva			
 This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules. Building Permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrial work. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informatin may invalidate a building permit and stop all work. 		Special Zone or Reviews Shoreland Wetlands Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Maj _Min _MM Date: Of With CERTIFICATION		Zoning Appeal Variance Miscellaneous Conditional Use Interpretation Approved Denied Date:	Not in Dis Does not l Requires l Approved		

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE	OF WORK, TITLE	DATE	PHON	

45	rrangements must be made before p	
Location/Address of Construction: 591	WASHINGTON AUG PORTO	and MG 04101
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 013 I 043	Owner: ASM PARTNERS LL 380 WARNEN AVE PORTE AND ME DY	
WASSAIL LLC	Contractor name, address & telephone:	Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00 32.00 Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 30.00 For H.D. signage = Total 30.00 Fee: \$ 62.00 30.00
dba MAINE METOD WORKS 5. Washing Jon 04101		Awning Fee= cost of work Total Fee: \$
• Who should we contact when the permit is ready:		
Cenant/allocated building space frontage (fee ot Frontage (feet)	t): Length: Height Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot	
Current Specific use:	- mall sign	
nformation on proposed sign(s): Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign: Yes X 1 Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes		<u>y'-/659</u> ft <u>G</u> <u>G</u> <u>G</u> <u>Height from grade:</u>
	ing backlit? Yes No	RECEIVED
Proposed awning? Yes No 🗶 Is awn	wning: Depth:	
	rk or symbol on it? Yes No	f. MAY 1 1 2011
Proposed awning? Yes <u>No </u> Is awn Height of awning: <u>Length</u> of av Is there any communication, message, trademan	rk or symbol on it? Yes No nessage, trademark or symbol: s. tted sign(s):	Dept, of Building Inspection

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Sha	Date:	5/11/11	
This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work up	ntil the per	mit is issued.	







SIDEWALK

A & M Partners LLC

380 Wagten Avenue Portland, MF 04103 (207) 828-4650 Facsimile (207) 874-2080

August 16. 2010

The City of Portland 389 Congress St Portland, ME 04101

RE: Maine Mead Works

To Whom It May Concern:

A & M Partners LLC is the owner of the property located at 51 Washington Ave., Portland, ME.

Please let this letter serve as notice, that A & M Partners LLC authorizes our tenant Wassail. LLC d/b/a Maine Mead Works, to install signage in accordance with City of Portland rules and regulations.

۰.

Lease space frontage is 56 feet wide by 19 feet high.

If you have questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (207)828-4650.

Sincerely,

flared Tirard

Andréa E Girard Manager

Ą		IFIC	ATE OF LIA	BILITY IN	SURA		AYANNELLI E (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/9/2011
C	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AI	IVELY OF	R NEGATIVELY AMEND	, EXTEND OR ALT	ER THE CO	OVERAGE AFFORDED BY T	HE POLICIES
th	IPORTANT: If the certificate holds the terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	, certain	policies may require an e				
	DUCER LICENSE # AGR8150	sement(a)	•				
PO	k Insurance BOX 3543 Iland, ME 04104			PHONE (AC, No, Ext): (207) 7 E-MAIL ADDRESS:		FAX (A/C, No): (207	·
				INSURER A : Peeries		RDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
INSU	RED			INSURER B : Netherla			24171
	Wassall, LLC			INSURER C : Maine E		Mutual	11149
	DBA Maine Mead Works 51 Washington Avenue			INSURER D :			
	Portland, ME 04101			INSURER E :			
00				INSURER F :		REVISION NUMBER:	
	VERAGES CER HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI		E NUMBER: SURANCE LISTED BELOW	HAVE BEEN ISSUED 1	O THE INSU		
IN Ci E)	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIREM PERTAIN POLICIES	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO , THE INSURANCE AFFOR , LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF ANY CONTRAC DED BY THE POLICI BEEN REDUCED BY I	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT T RED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AL	O WHICH THIS
INSR LTR		ADDL SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
		v	CBP8742324	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
A		X	CBP8/42324	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	100,000
						MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV (NJURY \$	1,000,000
			1			GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO- PERO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,00
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	1,000,000
в	X ANY AUTO		BA8814635	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	HIRED AUTOS					(Per accident) \$	
		+				├ -	
						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$	
	DED RETENTION \$	1				AGGREGATE \$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	<u> </u>				X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER	
С	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		1810091177	5/6/2011	5/6/2012	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	100,00
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	100,00
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	500,00
DEP	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	I FS (Attach	ACORD 101 Additional Remarks	Schedule. If more space is	required)		
<i>J</i> E3					, . ,		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER		······································	CANCELLATION			·
	City of Portiand 389 Congress Street Portiand, ME 04101			THE EXPIRATIO	N DATE T ITH THE POLI	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCI HEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE CY PROVISIONS.	
				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE	\cap	
				K	2-bi	- Cane	>0
						RD CORPORATION. All rigi	nts reserved

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD





Signage/Awning Permit Application Checklist

All of the following information is required and must be submitted. Checking off each item as you prepare your application package will ensure your package is complete and will help to expedite the permitting process.

- Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way.
- Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building frontage.
- A sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from the ground and building façade dimensions for any signage attached to the building.
- A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of illumination, construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.
- NA Certificate of flammability required for awning or canopy.
- \mathbf{N}/\mathbf{A} \Box A UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of final inspection.
 - D Pre-application questionnaire completed and attached.
 - $\checkmark \square$ Photos of existing signage
- N/A \Box Details for sign fastening, attachment or mounting in the ground.

Permit fee for signage or awning-with-signage: \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per square foot of sign.

Permit fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work: \$30.00 for the first \$1,000.00, \$9.00 per additional \$1,000.00 of cost.

Base application fee for any Historic District signage is \$65.00.